FORD HWNESW 9-29-22W



Suite 700 • 155 North Market • Wichita, Kansas 67202-1821 (316) 262-3573

October 13, 2011

Kansas Department of Health and Environment Division of Environment Geology Section Bureau of Water 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420 Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367

Attn: M

Mr. Richard Harper, LG

Ref:

Water Appropriation - Temporary Permit # 20110216 00

Assignment of Water Well to Landowner

NW-NE-SW 9-29-22W

Ford Co., Kansas

Dear Mr. Harper:

Enclosed for your files are a number of documents relative to the above referenced water well which was drilled by Rosencrantz-Bemis (KWWCL#134) on behalf of Vincent Oil Corporation.

The well was drilled in May of 2011 as a water supply well for an oil well drilling operation.

The landowner of the property on which the well is located has elected to assume responsibility for the water well under existing Kansas law and / or regulation.

Towards that end I have attached the following for your records:

1. A copy of the Water Well Record (Form WWC-5)

M.L. Kerph Je

- 2. A copy of the Water Appropriation Temporary Permit # 20110216 00
- 3. A signed original Assignment of Water Well to Landowner (KDHW FormWWC-7)

After reviewing the enclosed documentation should you have any questions or require additional information to complete this transfer please contact me at your earliest convenience. I can be reached at the address and or telephone number shown in the above letterhead.

Sincerely,

M.L. Korphage, P.G.

Geologist

Vincent Oil Corporation

XC: F

File

RECEIVED

OCT 1:4 2011

BUREAU OF WATER

Secretary and the second of th	r pecopp	Form WW.C.5	Division of Wat	er Resources App. N	20110216	
WATER WELL		Form WWC-5	Section Number	Township No.	Range Number	
	OF WATER WELL:	Fraction SE ¼ NW ¼ NE ¼ SW ⅓		T 29 S	R 22 □E ☑W	
County: Ford	Idress of Well Location		Global Positionin			
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction from nearest town or intersection: If at owner's address, check here				Latitude: (in decimal degrees)		
					(in decimal degrees)	
1/4 North, 1 1/2 East of Kingsdown			Elevation:			
			Datum: WGS 8	84, 🗌 NAD 83, 🗀	NAD 27	
2 WATER WELL OWNER: Vincent Oil Co.			Collection Method: GPS unit (Make/Model:)			
		Market, Ste 700	GPS unit (Ma	ke/Model:h	ic Map, Land Survey	
City, State, ZI	P Code : Wichita	, Ks. 67202	Est Accuracy:	<3 m \[\] 3-5 m. \[\]] 5-15 m,	
3 LOCATE WEL	Y					
WITH AN "X"	IN A DEPTH OF	COMPLETED WELL 217	ft	•		
SECTION BOX: N Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered (1)						
N	WELL'S STAT	IC WATER LEVEL160	t. below land surface	measured on mo/	day/yr5-23-11	
	Pumr	test data: Well water was	ft. after	hours pun	npinggpm	
NW NE	EST. YIELD. N	/Agpm. Well water was	ft. after	hours pur	nping gpm	
w	Bore Hole Dian	neter 10 in. to .217	.ft., andr	i. to	II.	
X -		TO BE USED AS: Public w	ater supply \square G		Injection well	
SW SE	Domestic	☐ Feedlot ☑ Oil field w	iter supply \square L	lewatering	Other (Specify below)	
	Irrigation	☐ Industrial ☐ Domestic-l/bacteriological sample submitted	to Dengetment?	Ves 71 No	,	
	Was a chemical	/bacteriological sample submitted	to Department:	105 110		
S 1 mile		nfected? 🔽 Yes 🔲 No				
1						
5 TYPE OF CA	SING USED: Stee			•••••		
CASING JOINT	S: 🗹 Glued 🗌 Cla	mped Welded Thread	ed	Diameter	in to ft	
Casing diameter	er .5 in. to .4!./	ft., Diameteri	1. TO 11., 11., 11., 11., 11.,	ickness or gauge l	No.	
Casing height a	above land surface	in., Weight SDR-26	IDS./It., Wan to	ickliess of gauge i	140	
	EN OR PERFORATION Stainless Steel	MATERIAL: ZPVC	Other (Specify)			
☐ Steel ☐ Brass	Galvanized Steel	None used (open hole)	outer (openity)			
	ERFORATION OPENIN					
☐ Continuo	us slot Mill slot	Gauze wrapped Torch cut		☐ None (open h		
T Lavyrord	Chutter Key nunched	☐ Wire wrapped ☑ Saw cut	Other (specify)			
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From 217 ft. to 17.7 ft., From ft. to ft. From ft. to ft.						
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From 217 ft. to 20 ft., From ft. to ft.						
GRAVI	EL PACK INTERVALS:	From ft. to	ft From	f	t. to ft.	
C CDOXICE MAL	TEDIAL. [] Neet con	nent ☐ Cement grout ☑ Ben toft., From 20	tonite Other			
6 GROUI MA	Erom fr	from 20	ft to 0	t From	ft. toft.	
What is the pear	est source of possible con	tamination:				
Septic ta	nk	ines Pit privy Livesto	k pens Insectici		Other (specify below)	
Sewer lin	nes 🗍 Cesspoo	1 Sewage lagoon Fuel sto		ed water well	nπe	
☐ Watertig	ht sewer lines	pit Feedyard Fertilize		8-0 11-11		
	n well		ce from well	I OG (cont) or Di	LUGGING INTERVALS	
FROM TO	LITHOLO	GIC LOG FROM	TO LITHO.	LOG (cont.) or Pi	POGOTIAO TIALEWANDO	
0 4	Hard top soil					
4 145	Clay					
145 151	Sand & gravel mixed					
151 215	Sand & gravel; med t	o large		y		
215 217	Gray shale					
					A PART OF THE PART	
					The state of the s	
					AV. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 1	
T CONTRA CONT	ODIC OD I ANDOMAN	ER'S CERTIFICATION: This v	vater well was 171 cor	structed T recor	nstructed, or nlugged	
7 CONTRACT	OR'S OR LANDOWN	on (mo/day/year) .5-23-11	and this record is tri	ie to the best of m	w knowledge and belief.	
TZ TV-4a-VI	Jall Contractor's License	No. 134 This Water We	I Record was comple	ted on (mo/day/ye	ear) .9	
وموثوريها وماعينا المسادين	an name of Rosencra	ntz- Bemis	hy (signature)		Contraction of Proceed	
TATOMER LOWER CATO	YT hall maint .	on DIEACE DDECC FIDAMIY and PRIM	Celearly Please fill in Di	anks and check the co	nieci answeis. Bend uniec copies	
1 Z 1 G 1 L	to Variation Description of Hoo	lth and kinguranment Hureau at Water (reningy section todo a vi	LIAUKSOII OL. DULIU T	20, Topoka, Italiaas 000; 2 150;	
Telephone 785-296	5-5522. Send one copy to W	ATER WELL OWNER and retain one	or your records. Include	tee of \$5.00 for each	on constructed well. Visit us at	
http://www.kdheks. KSA 82a-1212	gov/waterwell/index.html.		Check:	White Copy,	Blue Copy, Pink Cop	
NOM 020-1212				, , ,	***	

WATER RESOURCES Submit To: APPLICATION FOR . CHIEF ENGINEER Division of Water Resources TEMPORARY PERMIT KS DEE Kansas Department of Agriculture GROUNDWATER 109 SW 9th Street, 2nd Floor SURFACE WATER Topeka, KS 66612-1283 (check one) MEETS www.ksda.gov/dwr STATUTORY FILING FEE OF \$200.00 MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION (Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture) 6. Period of use (6 months maximum): Applicant: (Please print or type) Commencing date: Name Vincent Oil Street 90 Rosence 113 City and State Great Location of the proposed point of diversion shall be Zip Code 675.30 indicated on the diagram below. Use the center section. Social Security I.D. N If surface water, indicate on the diagram the course of and/or Taxpayer I.F the stream, and its name. The scale of the diagram is 2 inches = 1 mile Location of Point of Diversion: Each small square represents 10 acres Twp. County, Kansas. Distance from Southeast Corner of Section: feet North from Southeast Corner feet West from Southeast Corner <u> 3450</u> Yes 🗌 No 🔯 Existing water right? If yes, File No. Yes 🗌 No D NORTH Pending application? If yes, File No. 3. Water Use Data: Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) 40 6Pm Amount Requested (gallons) 1/2 million (not to exceed one million gallons unless for dewatering) Depth of Well (feet) 200 (3) Name of Stream ___ Water is to be used for (briefly describe proposed use): Location of place of use: Receipt Date 1/3-1/ Check # 1 For Office Use Only: Code TMP Fee \$ TR#



WWC-7

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF WATER WELL TO LANDOWNER

I, Larry K Feikert of 321 Main Street						
(Landowner's address)						
Bucklin Kansas 67834 am the landowner on which a water well is located in (City) (State) (Zip)						
the <u>NW</u> quarter of the <u>NE</u> quarter of the <u>SW</u> quarter in Section <u>9</u> , Township <u>29</u> ,						
Range 22 EW, in Ford County, Kansas which is approxi-						
mately 2130 feet north/seath, and 3450 feet east/west of the apparent SE						
section corner. The water well was drilled in May 2011 (month/year).						
I hereby request that Vincent Oil Corporation leave the water well, (Operator name)						
which was drilled by Temporary Water Permit # 20110216 , unplugged, and I will						
assume all responsibility for the plugging of said water well in accordance with the requirements						
of the Kansas Department of Health and Environment regulation K.A.R. 28-30-7.						
LANDOWNER: OPERATOR:						
CSignature) LANDOWNER: OPERATOR: OPERATOR: (Signature) (Signature) OPERATOR: (Signature) (Signature) OPERATOR: (Signature) (Signature) OPERATOR: (Signature) (Signature) OPERATOR: (Agent) (Agent) OPERATOR: (Agent) (Agent) OPERATOR: (Agent)	1201					
X Feikert Forms Larry K. Feikert (Print) By: M.L. Korphage, P.G. (Agent) Vincent Oil Corporation						
IF ADDITIONAL LANDOWNER						
(Signature) (Date)						
(Print)						